

## Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No. XIX Fulkushma, Bankura.

Email: iwdkcsd19@gmail.com

## Corrigendum No 1

# Due to unavoidable circumstances the following changes are made in connection with the NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO: 01/SDO/KCSD XIX OF 2020-21

# circulated vide office Memo No.165<sup>Q</sup>Dt. 12.05.2021

#### . <u>Time Schedule for Quotation procedure</u>:

S1	Description	Instead of	Please read as
	Last date and time of submission of Application:	20.05.2021 up to 2.00 P.m	04.06.2021 up to 2.00 P.m
	Date and time of Issuing Quotation Format:	20.05.2021 up to 5.00 P.m	04.06.2021 up to 5.00 P.m
4	Date and time of Dropping Quotation	25.05.2021 up to 2.00 P.m.	09.06.2021 up to 2.00 P.m.
5	Date & Time of Opening Quotation	25.05.2021 at 3.30 P.m.	09.06.2021 at 3.30 P.m.

All other details remain unchanged.

Sd/-Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No.-XIX Fulkushma, Bankura.

#### Memo No:170Q /8

#### Dated: 17.05.2021

#### Copy forwarded for information & wide circulation to: -

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle II, Medinipur.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No. V. Jhargram,
- 3-5 . The Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Div. No. XIII. / XXI. / Silabati.
- 6-7. The Divisional Accountant/Estimator, Kangsabati Canals Division No V, Jhargram.
- 8. Office Notice Board.

Sd/-

Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No.-XIX Fulkushma, Bankura.